

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20631/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2010 in WPC No.  
36025/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CHIEF GEN.MGR.TELECOM,B.S.N.L.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINSE E.J.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent,  
impleadment as petitioner and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 33884 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. Pavan Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Prithvi Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused a letter.

Six weeks time is granted to the  
petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit. List  
thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master