

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20631/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) in WPC No. 36025/2009dated
10 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

08-JAN-

CHIEF GEN.MGR.TELECOM,B.S.N.L.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINSE E.J.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31079 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33884 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul, Adv.
 Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sajith P. Warriar, Adv.
 Mr. Raveendran, Adv. for
 Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.

 Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv. for
 Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The newly added respondent - Sreekumar Mohan in
S.L.P. (C) No. 20631 of 2010 if desires to file counter-
affidavit, he may do so within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the
petitioners within four weeks thereafter.

List the matters after eight weeks.

2

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master