

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 6857/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2011 in CWP No.6173/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BSNL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPINDER BATRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul, Adv.  
Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Respondent No. 2 is deleted from the array of  
respondents at the risk of the petitioners. Interlocutory  
Application for deletion of respondent No. 2 from the  
array of respondents stands disposed of accordingly.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned  
judgment shall remain stayed.

Connect with S.L.P. (Civil) No. 20631 of 2010.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master