

"

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20631/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2010 in WPC No.36025/2009 of the
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CHIEF GEN.MGR.TELECOM,B.S.N.L.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINSE E.J.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 33884 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31079 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17080 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16902 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13043 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13044 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11601 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17215 of 2012

(With office report)

Date:13/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Agrawala,Sr.Adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Saxena,Adv.

Mr. H.C. Kharbanda,Adv.

Mr. Vipin K. Saxena,Adv.

For

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Devesh,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Biju,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Roshan,Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.

Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv.
Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In our opinion, although pleadings are not complete in this matter, the question of law raised in this petition is such that it would be in the interest of justice to render a final decision as expeditiously as possible. Hence, let this petition be listed for final disposal on 10th October, 2012 (non-miscellaneous day).

In the meantime, parties are directed to complete the pleadings.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER