

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 6730/2012(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2011 in OPCAT No.3248/2011 of  
the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CHIEF GEN.MGR.BSNL &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.G.PARVASTHY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.20631/2010 and other connected matters.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER