

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20631/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2010 in WPC No.36025/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CHIEF GEN.MGR.TELECOM,B.S.N.L.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINSE E.J.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) No.33884 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.31079 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.17080 of 2012  
(With office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.16902 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.13043 of 2012  
(With office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.13044 of 2012  
(With office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.11601 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.17215 of 2012  
(With office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

...2/-

- 2 -

S.L.P. (C) No.24485 of 2012  
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.4084 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling  
SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.4090 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.4091 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.4093 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.6782 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.6783 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Chandra, Adv.

Mr. U.C. Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv.

Ms. Saroj Raichura, Adv.

Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Vats, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

....2/-

- 3 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Roshan, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Saurav, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv.

Ms. Saroj Raichura, Adv.

Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Vats, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sadya Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P., Adv.

Mr. P.D. Baby John, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Mr. S. Panda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the service be complete in the petitions where the same is incomplete within eight weeks.

Place the petitions thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master