

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15936/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2013 in SCA No.9587/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ASSTT.GEN.MGR.C.G.M.T, B.S.N.L.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPENDRA SHAMALBHAI PARMAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to delete respondent from array
of parties, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.17175 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., deletion of the
name of respondent, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Application for permission to delete Respondent No.2 from
the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Issue notice.

....2/-

- 2 -

Tag these petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.20631 of 2010 @
S.L.P. (C) No.....of 2010 (CC 9874 of 2010) and connected
cases.

Until further orders, there will be stay of the impugned
order.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master