

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24485/2012

CHIEF GEN.MGR.BSNL & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.G.PARVASTHY & ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prithvi Pal, Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of both respondents, the ld. Counsel, Mr Sajith P has made a submission at Bar that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record as the same has been filed in the other connected matter. Note taken accordingly.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |