

i>¿

SECTION XI

Listed on: 10.03.2014

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Court No.: 14  
Item No.: 1

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2  
(Application for Vacating Stay)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 13043 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

B.S.N.L.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

AMIT KUMAR SINGH ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.04.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the impugned order of the High Court.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No. 20631 of 2010.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the Sole Respondent by registered A.D. Post. Sole Respondent is represented through Mr. V. R. Anumoli, Advocate and has also filed the Counter Affidavit which has been included in the Paper Books.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Sole Respondent has filed an Application for Vacating Stay and the same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2.

The Application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 06th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Advocate

Mr. Y. P. Dhingra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

GA