

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13043/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2011 in WPC No.36025/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF Kerala at Ernakulam)

B.S.N.L. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUMAR SINGH Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Mittal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2014 shall be considered
along with special leave petition.

It is directed that as soon as service is complete in this
group of matters, they shall be posted for final disposal on a non-
miscellaneous day.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

|