

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4446/2014

G.M (ADMN) & PIO OFFICER OF CGMT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRAKUMAR R YADAV & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8587/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 25/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anil Hooda, Adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.4446/2014

Four weeks time is granted to respondent no.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Application for deletion be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers as per order passed on 13.8.2014 by the Registrar's Court.

Item No.73

SLP(C) NO.8587/2014

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the sole respondent.

Matter falls under complete category.

As and when connected matter is complete, same be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar