

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
4446/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2013
in SCA No. 630/2010 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad)

G.M (ADMN) & PIO OFFICER OF CGMT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRAKUMAR R YADAV & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neelam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deletion of name of respondent No. 2
from the array of the parties is allowed at the risk of the
petitioners. I.A. No. 2 is allowed accordingly.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

COURT MASTER

Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2014.10.13

17:46:13 IST

Reason: