

SECTION IV B

Listed on 18.02.2015

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 17215 of  
2012 & 8587 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

B.S.N.L. & Anr. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
Bhupinder Batra ..Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) No. 17215/2012

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Delay condoned.

Respondent No. 2 is deleted from the array of respondents at the risk of the petitioners. Interlocutory Application for deletion of respondent No. 2 from the array of respondents stands disposed of accordingly.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

Connect with S.L.P. (Civil) No. 20631 of 2010."

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2013 alongwith connected matters, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**" List after the service is complete."**

It is submitted that Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1. Copy of the same has already been included in the Paper books. Respondent No. 2 has been deleted from the array of parties vide above Court's order dated 08.05.2012.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 8587/2014

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.04.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“ Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the interim relief Connect with S.L.P.(C) No. 20631 of 2010.

In the meanwhile, no final order shall be passed by the High Court in the contempt petition.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent by registered A.D. Post.

It is submitted that Mr. Niraj Gupta, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent. Counter Affidavit is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip