

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 20631/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/01/2010 in WPC No. 36025/2009 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

CHIEF GEN.MGR.TELECOM,B.S.N.L.&amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINSE E.J.& ANR  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33884/2010  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31079/2011  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11601/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13043/2012  
(With appln.(s) for may refer to remarks and appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13044/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16902/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17080/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17215/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24485/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15936/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17175/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4446/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8587/2014  
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4084 of 2012  
(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 4090 of 2012  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) no. 4091 of 2012  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 4093 of 2012  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing/refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6782 of 2012  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLPI(C) Mp. 6783 of 2012  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 35677/2011  
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/02/2015 These petitions were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal,Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.  
Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad gupta, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv.  
Ms. Saroj Raichura, Adv.  
Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Vats, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.  
Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 4084 of 2012, 4090 of 2012, 4091 of 2012  
4093 of 2012, 6782 of 2012, 6783 of 2012, 35677/2011

To be listed separately.

IN REST OF THE MATTERS FILED BY B.S.N.L.

Delay, if any, condoned in filing special leave petitions.

Dismissed.

However, the question of law sought to be raised in these petitions is kept open.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar